
 

 

SERVICE LIST 
(as at February 24, 2025) 

TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
TD West Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre 
100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7 
Fax: (416) 304-1313 
 
D.J. Miller 
Tel: (416) 304-0559 
Email: djmiller@tgf.ca  
 
Puya Fesharaki 
Tel: (416) 304-7979 
Email: pfesharaki@tgf.ca  
 
Rudrakshi Chakrabarti 
Tel: (416) 307-2425 
Email: rchakrabarti@tgf.ca  
 
Lawyers for the Applicants and the Receiver 

AND TO: TDB ADVISORY LIMITED 
11 King St. W., Suite 700 
Toronto, ON M5H 4C7 
 
Bryan A. Tannenbaum 
Tel: (416) 238-5055 
Email: btannenbaum@tdbadvisory.ca  
 
Jeff Berger 
Tel: (647) 726-0496 
Email: jberger@tdbadvisory.ca  
 
Nisan Thurairatnam 
Tel:      (365) 297-4588 
Email: nthurairatnam@tdbadvisory.ca 
 
Court-appointed Receiver 
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AND TO: PALIARE ROLAND ROSENBERG ROTHSTEIN LLP 
155 Wellington Street West, 35th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5V 3H1 
Fax: (416) 646-4301 
 
Jeffrey Larry 
Tel:  (416) 646-4330 
Email: jeff.larry@paliareroland.com  
 
Daniel Rosenbluth 
Tel:  (416) 646-6307 
Email: Daniel.Rosenbluth@paliareroland.com 
 
Lawyers for the Respondents 

AND TO: SCHNEIDER RUGGIERO SPENCER MILBURN LLP 
Richmond-Adelaide Centre 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 1000 
Toronto ON  M5H 3V1 
Fax: (416) 363-0645 
 
K. Bruce Milburn 
Tel:  (416) 363-2211 ext. 208 
Email: bmilburn@SRlawpractice.com  
 
Real estate counsel for the Respondents 

AND TO: GOLDMAN SLOAN NASH & HABER LLP 
480 University Avenue, Suite 1600 
Toronto, ON  M5G 1V2 
 
Walter Traub 
Tel: (416) 597-3378 
Email traub@gsnh.com  
 
Enforcement Counsel for Peoples Trust Company 

mailto:jeff.larry@paliareroland.com
mailto:Daniel.Rosenbluth@paliareroland.com
mailto:bmilburn@SRlawpractice.com
mailto:traub@gsnh.com
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AND TO: FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 3000 
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8 
 
W. Ross MacDougall 
Tel: (416) 864-7604 
Email: rmacdougall@foglers.com 
 
Joseph Fried 
Tel: (416) 941-8836 
Email: jfried@foglers.com  
 
Gideon Ampofo 
Tel: (416) 840-0642 
Email: gampofo@foglers.com 
 
Real estate counsel to the Receiver 
 

AND TO: TORYS LLP 
79 Wellington St W, Suite 3300 
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2 
 
Adam Slavens 
Tel: (416) 865-7333 
Email: aslavens@torys.com  
 
Lawyers for Tarion Warranty Corporation 

mailto:rmacdougall@foglers.com
mailto:jfried@foglers.com
mailto:gampofo@foglers.com
mailto:aslavens@torys.com
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AND TO: 
 

ROBINS APPLEBY LLP 
Suite 2600 
120 Adelaide Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 
 
Dominique Michaud 
Tel: (416) 360-3795 
Fax: (416) 868-0306 
Email: dmichaud@robapp.com  
 
Philip Holdsworth 
Tel: (416) 360-3715 
Email: pholdsworth@robapp.com 
 
Title Insurance Construction Lien Priority counsel for Peoples Trust Company and 
Firm Capital Mortgage Fund Inc. 

AND TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide St. West. 
Toronto, ON M5H 4E3 
 
James MacLellan 
Tel: (416)367-6592 
Email: jmaclellan@blg.com 
 
Lawyers for Trisura Guarantee Insurance Company 

AND TO: WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINANCE COMPANY 
1290 Central Parkway W.  
Suite 1100 
Mississauga, ON L5C 4R3 
 
Nyna Bishop 
Tel: (905) 361-1710 
Email: Nyna.Bishop@wellsfargo.com 
 
PPSA registrant with respect to Vandyk - Backyard Queensview Limited 

mailto:dmichaud@robapp.com
mailto:pholdsworth@robapp.com
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mailto:Nyna.Bishop@wellsfargo.com
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AND TO: ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 
36 York Mills Road, 4th Floor  
Toronto, ON M2P 0A4 
 
Fax: 1 (844) 877-8646  
 
Malik Ahmed 
Senior Account Manager - Construction & Real Estate Services 
Tel:  (905) 568-3417 
Email: malik.ahmed@rbc.com 
 
PPSA registrant with respect to Vandyk - Backyard Queensview Limited 

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP 
Suite 3400, One First Canadian Place 
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4 
 
Sean Zweig 
Tel: (416) 777-6254  
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com 
  
Aiden Nelms  
Tel: (416) 777-4642 
Email: nelmsa@bennettjones.com 
 
Joshua Foster 
Tel: (416) 777-7906 
Email: fosterj@bennettjones.com 
  
Lawyers for KingSett Mortgage Corporation 
 

AND TO: 2633609 ONTARIO LIMITED 
302 - 1001 Champlain Ave. 
Burlington, ON L7L 5Z4 
Attention: Caroline Martine (Director & Officer) 
 
c/o David O. Rickards 
SPADAFORA & MURPHY LLP 
Tel: (905) 845-1757 
Email: drickards@pssmlaw.com  
 
PPSA registrant with respect to Vandyk - Backyard Queensview Limited  
(collateral transfer to TSCC NO. 2983) 

mailto:malik.ahmed@rbc.com
mailto:nelmsa@bennettjones.com
mailto:drickards@pssmlaw.com
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AND TO: DUKA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 
6205A Airport Road 
Suite 301 
Mississauga, ON  L4V 1E1 
 
Gene Lewis 
Vice President Operations 
Tel:  (905) 673 7338 
Email:  gene.l@dukamanagement.com 
 
Property Management Company 

AND TO: CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge St, 10th Floor, 
Toronto, ON, M2N 7E9 
 
Harvey Chaiton 
Tel: (416) 218-1129 
Email: harvey@chaitons.com   
 
Laura Culleton 
Tel: (416) 218-1128 
Email: laurac@chaitons.com  
 
Lawyers for Home Trust Company 

AND TO: CWB NATIONAL LEASING INC. 
1525 Buffalo Place (2954213)  
Winnipeg, MB R3T 1L9 
 
Jude Vermette 
Senior Legal Counsel 
Tel: 1 (204) 954-9027 
Fax:  1 (855) 857-2468 
Email: jude.vermette@cwbank.com  
 
PPSA registrant with respect to Vandyk - Backyard Humberside Limited (collateral 
transfer to TSCC NO. 2805) 

mailto:gene.l@dukamanagement.com
mailto:harvey@chaitons.com
mailto:laurac@chaitons.com
mailto:jude.vermette@cwbank.com
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AND TO: KUBOTA CANADA LTD. 
5900 14th Ave. 
Markham, ON L3S4K4 
 
Fax: (905) 294-6651 
Email: kcl_g.finance@kubota.com  
 
PPSA registrant with respect to Vandyk - Backyard Humberside Limited  

AND TO: MCAP FINANCIAL CORPORATION 
200 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5H3T4 
 
Mark Adams 
Tel: (416) 847-3505 
Fax: (416) 598 1685 
Email: mark.adams@mcap.com  
Email: law@mcap.com  
 
PPSA registrant with respect to Vandyk - Backyard Humberside Limited  

AND TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP 
100 New Park Place, Suite 700 
Vaughan, ON  L4K 0H9 
 
Riccardo Del Vecchio 
Tel: (905) 532-6617 
Email: rdelvecchio@millerthomson.com  
 
Michael Fazzari 
Tel: (905) 532-6661 
Email: mfazzari@millerthomson.com 
 
Lawyers for Dircam Electric Limited (lien claimant) 

mailto:kcl_g.finance@kubota.com
mailto:mark.adams@mcap.com
mailto:law@mcap.com
mailto:rdelvecchio@millerthomson.com
mailto:mfazzari@millerthomson.com
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AND TO: BIANCHI PRESTA LLP 
9100 Jane Street 
Building A, 3rd Floor 
Vaughan, ON  L4K 0A4 
 
Domenic C.S. Presta 
Tel: (905) 738-1078 Ext. 2223 
Email: dpresta@bianchipresta.com   
 
Nicole Maragna  
Tel: (905) 738-1078 Ext. 2267 
Email: nmaragna@bianchipresta.com 
 
Lawyers for Foremont Drywall (Highrise/ICI Division) Ltd. (lien claimant) 

AND TO: KENNALEY CONSTRUCTION LAW 
305 – 31 Mechanic Street 
Paris, ON  N3L 1K1 
 
Robert Kennaley 
Tel:  (519) 805-8186 
Email: rjk@kennaley.ca  
 
Lawyers for Brunco Insulation Ltd. (lien claimant) 

AND TO: PHIL HORGAN LAW OFFICE 
Suite 301, 120 Carlton Street 
Toronto, ON  M5A 4K2 
 
Philip Horgan 
Tel: (416) 777-9994 
Email: phorgan@carltonlaw.ca  
 
Raphael Fernandes 
Tel: (416) 777-9994 
Email: rfernandes@carltonlaw.ca 
 
Lawyers for Classic Tile Contractors Limited (lien claimant) 

mailto:dpresta@bianchipresta.com
mailto:nmaragna@bianchipresta.com
mailto:rjk@kennaley.ca
mailto:phorgan@carltonlaw.ca
mailto:rfernandes@carltonlaw.ca
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AND TO: DRUDI ALEXIOU KUCHAR LLP 
4950 Yonge Street, Suite 508 
Toronto, ON  M2N 6K1 
 
Constantine Alexiou  
Tel: (905) 850-6116 ext. 226 
Email:  calexiou@dakllp.com  
 
Lawyers for Torre D.C.C. Carpentry Ltd. (lien claimant) 

AND TO: SUTHERLAND LAW 
3300 Highway 7, Suite 904 
Vaughan, ON  L4K 4M3 
 
Jonathan Frustaglio  
Tel:  (905) 695-5500 ext. 2800 
Email: jfrustaglio@sutherlaw.com 
 
Jawad Janmohamed 
Tel:  (905) 695-5500 ext. 2601 
Email: jjanmohamed@sutherlaw.com  
 
Lawyers for Summit Concrete & Drain Ltd. (lien claimant) 

AND TO: BISCEGLIA & ASSOCIATES 
9100 Jane Street 
Building A, Suite 200 
Concord, ON  L4K 0A4 
Fax: (905) 695-5201 
 
Emilio Bisceglia 
Tel: (905) 695-3100 
Email: ebisceglia@lawtoronto.com   
 
Fernando Souza 
Tel: (905) 695-1500 
Email: fsouza@lawtoronto.com  
 
Lawyers for Urban Mechanical Contracting Ltd. (lien claimant) 

mailto:calexiou@dakllp.com
mailto:jfrustaglio@sutherlaw.com
mailto:jjanmohamed@sutherlaw.com
mailto:ebisceglia@lawtoronto.com
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AND TO: DRUDI ALEXIOU KUCHAR LLP 
4950 Yonge Street, Suite 508 
Toronto, ON  M2N 6K1 
 
Adam Wainstock 
Tel: (905) 850-6116 ext. 232 
Email:  awainstock@dakllp.com  
 
Lawyers for 2164705 Ontario Inc. dba SiteScape (lien claimant) and Raymond 
Chabot Inc. as receiver over the assets and undertakings of 2164705 Ontario Inc. 
dba SiteScape 

AND TO: RAR LITIGATION LAWYERS 
1 West Pearce Street, Suite 505 
Richmond Hill, ON  L4B 3K3 
 
Rocco Ruso 
Tel: (905) 731-8100 ext. 207 
Email: rocco@rarlitigation.com  
 
Pani Sarkis 
Tel:  (905) 731-8100 ext. 219 
Email: psarkis@rarlitigation.com  
 
Lawyer for Venice Construction Inc. (lien claimant) 

AND TO: HARRIS + HARRIS LLP 
295 The West Mall, 6th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M9C 4Z4 
 
Norman Ronski 
Tel:  (416) 798-2722 ext. 226 
Email: normanronski@harrisandharris.com   
 
Lawyers for Live Patrol Inc. (lien claimant) 

mailto:awainstock@dakllp.com
mailto:rocco@rarlitigation.com
mailto:psarkis@rarlitigation.com
mailto:normanronski@harrisandharris.com
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AND TO: CAMBRIDGE LLP 
333 Adelaide Street West, 4th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M5V 1R5 
 
Christopher MacLeod 
Tel: (647) 346-6696 
Email: cmacleod@cambridgellp.com  
 
N. Joan Kasozi 
Tel: (416) 477-7007 ext. 331 
Email: jkasozi@cambridgellp.com 
 
Salma Kebeich 
Tel: (416) 477-7007 
Email: skebeich@cambridgellp.com  
 
Lawyers for KC Structural Ltd. (lien claimant) 

AND TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP 
100 New Park Place, Suite 700 
Vaughan, ON  L4K 0H9 
 
Paul Guaragna 
Tel: (905) 532-6679 
Email: pguaragna@millerthomson.com  
 
Lawyers for PermaCorp Group of Companies Inc. (lien claimant) 

AND TO: GOLDMAN SLOAN NASH & HABER LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
1600-480 University Avenue 
Toronto, ON M5G 1V2 
 
Irwin D. Ozier 
Tel: (416) 597-3381 
Email: ozier@gsnh.com and iozier@LN.law 
 
Lawyers for Next Plumbing & Hydronics Supply Inc. (lien claimant) 
 

mailto:cmacleod@cambridgellp.com
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mailto:skebeich@cambridgellp.com
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AND TO: TORONTO STANDARD CONDOMINIUM CORPORATION NO. 2983 
6205A Airport Road, Suite 301 
Mississauga, ON L4V 1E1 
 
c/o Duka Property Management Inc. 
Email: info@dukamanagement.com   
 

AND TO: GIFFEN LLP 
101 Randall Drive, Unit A 
Waterloo, ON N2V 1C5 
 
Cynthia Davis 
Tel: (519) 578-4150  
Email: cd@giffenlawyers.com   
 
Tyler James Nivins  
Email: tjn@giffenlawyers.com  
 
Lawyers for T A Appliance Inc. (judgment creditor CV-23-00001672-000) 

AND TO: TORKIN MANES LLP 
151 Yonge Street, Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON M5C 2W7 
 
Jeffrey Simpson  
Tel:  (416) 777-5413 
Email: jsimpson@torkinmanes.com  
 
Tamara Markovic  
Tel: (416) 640-7287  
Email: tmarkovic@torkinmanes.com  
 
Lawyers for Metergy Solutions Inc. 
 

mailto:info@dukamanagement.com
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mailto:jsimpson@torkinmanes.com
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AND TO: SOCCOL LAW 
7823 Kipling Avenue 
Vaughan, ON  L4L 1Z4 
 
Fabio M. Soccol  
Tel:  (905) 605-2332 
Fax:  (905) 605-1812 
Email:  fabio@soccollaw.com 
 
Lawyers for Plycon Forming Ltd. (breach of trust creditor CV 23-00710524-0000) 
 

AND TO: INTAKE CENTRE FOR INSOLVENCY (Ontario Region) 
Administrative Agreement Requests 
Manager, Insolvency 
Toronto Centre Tax Services Office, Canada Revenue Agrency 
 
Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  
 

AND TO: MINISTER OF FINANCE 
INSOLVENCY UNIT  
6th Floor, 33 King Street West 
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 
 
Insolvency Unit 
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca   
 

AND TO: Allan Strader 
Email: allan@allanstrader.com 
 
Lawyer for Purchasers of Unit 211 
 

AND TO: VANTAGE LAW 
13 Roybridge Gate, Unit 1, 
Vaughan, ON L4H 4E6 
Nader Lawen 
Email: Nader@vantage-law.ca 
 
Lawyers for Purchasers of Unit 202 

mailto:fabio@soccollaw.com
mailto:AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca
mailto:insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
mailto:allan@allanstrader.com
mailto:Nader@vantage-law.ca
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AND TO: KOCH LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
5-242 Applewood Cres 
Concord, Ontario L4K 4E5 
Phone: 416-843-9263 
Fax: 647-946-4315 
Alexandra Koch 
Email: alex@kochlaw.ca 
 
Lawyers for Purchasers of Unit 710 

mailto:alex@kochlaw.ca
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rmacdougall@foglers.com; jfried@foglers.com; bmilburn@SRlawpractice.com; 
jeff.larry@paliareroland.com; rdelvecchio@millerthomson.com; mfazzari@millerthomson.com; 
dpresta@bianchipresta.com; rjk@kennaley.ca; phorgan@carltonlaw.ca; calexiou@dakllp.com;; 
ebisceglia@lawtoronto.com; fsouza@lawtoronto.com; awainstock@dakllp.com; 
rocco@rarlitigation.com; psarkis@rarlitigation.com; normanronski@harrisandharris.com; 
jkasozi@cambridgellp.com; skebeich@cambridgellp.com; pguaragna@millerthomson.com;  
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; 
Nyna.Bishop@wellsfargo.com; drickards@pssmlaw.com; jude.vermette@cwbank.com; 
kcl_g.finance@kubota.com; mark.adams@mcap.com; law@mcap.com; dmichaud@robapp.com; 
malik.ahmed@rbc.com; info@dukamanagement.com; ozier@gsnh.com; cd@giffenlawyers.com; 
tjn@giffenlawyers.com; jmaclellan@blg.com; harvey@chaitons.com; laurac@chaitons.com; 
jberger@tdbadvisory.ca; btannenbaum@tdbadvisory.ca; nmaragna@bianchipresta.com;; 
rfernandes@carltonlaw.ca;  Daniel.Rosenbluth@paliareroland.com; 
dan.rosenbluth@paliareroland.com; pholdsworth@robapp.com; cmacleod@cambridgellp.com; 
jsimpson@torkinmanes.com; tmarkovic@torkinmanes.com; fabio@soccollaw.com; 
gene.l@dukamanagement.com; zweigs@bennettjones.com; nelmsa@bennettjones.com; 
fosterj@bennettjones.com; allan@allanstrader.com; Nader@vantage-law.ca; iozier@LN.law; 
nthurairatnam@tdbadvisory.ca; gampofo@foglers.com; alex@kochlaw.ca;  
jfrustaglio@sutherlaw.com; jjanmohamed@sutherlaw.com 
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